
EFORE THE BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS 

OF THE STATE OF IOWA 

IN THE MATTER OF: 1 

CHERl L. GAHAN, D.A. 1 
51 1 Redbird Run 
Tiffin, IA 52340 

1 
) 

Registration # TO4033 ) 

Respondent 1 

EGlSTRATlON STIPULATION 
AND CONSENT ORDER 

the lowa Board of Dental Examiners (the Board), and Cheri L. Gahan, D.A. 

(Respondent), on LZz--- a;. , 200~? , and enter into the follc~wing Consent Order. 

1. On May 14, 2003, Respondent made application to the lowa Board of Dental 

Examiners for dental assistant registration and reinstatement of her qualification in 

dental radiography. 

2. The Board reviewed the registration application and concluded that Respondent 

had engaged in the following unethical and unprofessional conduct: 

a) Respondent in her application advised the Board th~at on March 2, 2001, 

Judgment was entered against the Respondent on the charge of Child 

Endangerment as an Aggravated Misdemeanor. 

3. The Respondent successfully completed her probation on February 17, 2003. 

DER 

4. The Board shall issue Respondent a permanent Iowa Dental Assistant 

Registration under the following terms and conditions, which have been imposed 

with the Respondent's consent. 



Respondent is hereby CITED for engaging in unethical and unprofessional 

conduct. Respondent is hereby WARNED that evidence of such conduct in the 

future may result in disciplinary action including revocation of her Dental Assistant 

Registration. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Upon beginning practice in lowa and for five (5) subsequent years, Respondent 

shall provide each present and future employer at any location where Respondent 

is employed as a dental assistant, a copy of this Consent Agreement. Each 

employer must provide a signed statement to the Board within ten (10) days of 

employment indicating helshe has read and understands this information. Each 

employer shall agree to contact the Board immediately upon receipt of any 

evidence of unprofessional conduct by Respondent. 

This Consent Agreement is subject to approval of the Board. If the Board fails to 

approve this Consent Agreement, it shall be of no force or effect to either party. 

The Board's approval of this Consent Agreement shall constitute a Final Order of 

the Board. 

Respondent shall fully and promptly comply with all Orders of the Board and the 

statutes and rules regulating the practice of dental assisting in lowa. Any violation 

of this Agreement is grounds for formal disciplinary action, upon notice and 

opportunity for hearing, for failure to comply with an Order of the Board, in 

accordance with lowa Code Section 272C,3(2)(a) (2003). 

This Consent Agreement is voluntarily submitted on this jrll day of 04- ,2003-. 

C-. LA: X u  L-? S-L d z . e  - 
Respondent 



Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this day of LL.L 2 0 0 d  . 

This Consent Agreement is accepted by the lowa Board of Dental Examiners on this 
rl 

Chairperson 
lowa Board of Dental Examiners 
400 S.W. 8" Street, Suite D 
Des Moine:s, IA 50309 

cc: Theresa O'Connell Weeg 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Hoover State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 5031 9 


